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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

I

DEPT OF WATEB BESOUFCF"S

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership SoUTHERNREGToN

List the numbers of all water rights ancVor adjudication claim recor<ls to be ohanged. If you only acquirecl a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check ")zes" intTte "split? " column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check .,yes". If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, sec #6 of the instructions.

Mats Wilander and Sonya Wilander

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water

Supplv Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water

Supplv Bank?
37-02637 Yes I Yes I Yes ! Yes !

Yes n Yes ! Yes ! Yes !
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes fI
Yes n Yes fI Yes n Yes n
Yes n Yes n Yes I Yes n

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):

28923 Village Trail Ct

Name of current water right holder/claimant

Tod Emerson and Jennifer Emerson
New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Magnolia
Name connector

TX
Xl and n o. n and/or

77355
Mailing address City

jemerson@me.com
State ZIP

6.

7

Telephone Email

4 If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

! The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
n tne water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the porlion of their place(s) of use ac<luired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above;
April 8, 2O2O

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new <lwner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental oia leased water right requires a
completed IRS Forrn Si:9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner fbr a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specifu a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor l)esignation form. Beginningin thc calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:
! A copy of the conveyance document - waranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance

document must include a legal description of the propefiy or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
! Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for. each water right

and/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clarifu division ofwater rights or coruplex property descriptions).
! Filing fee (see instructions {or further explanation):

o $25 per undivided water right.
o $ 100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

n If water righ(s) are leased to the Water Supply tsank AND there are rnultiple ownels, a Lessor Designation form is required.
n If water right(s) are leasetl to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign a1d subrnit an

by:

8. o$
^2Ia'.exoru 4/6/2020 | 1-1-:56 AM pDr

owner/claimant Title, if applicable
^a
tJhdlt.ovt

Date

4/6/2020 | 1-L:55 AM pDr

Title, if applicable

Date
4-
4.) ReceiptNo.

ActiveintheWatersupplyBank? VesI No! Ifyes,forwardtothestate

so3? r7D o^, #35 -Receipt

&igr$ro:ofu ew owner/claimant Date

w-9

Date

n Non
20ao

For

Name on W-9 _ Approved by

Offrce for orocessins

Pro."...d or,th-Qt
received? Yes

t4- a3-
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QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, madethis Brtday of Aprit,2020, between

Mats Wilander, Trustee, the Mats Wilander Trust, dated September 30, 1993, as amended, an undivided
one-half tenants in common ownership interest and Sonya M. Wilander, Trustee, the Sonya \AJllander
Trust, dated September 30 1993, as amended, an undivided on-half tenants in common ownership
interest, as GRANTOR and

Tod Ernerson and Jennifer Emerson, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of
Survivorsh ip as GRANTEE(S)

whose current address is 28923 Village Trail Ct, Magnotia, TX 773Ss

WITNESS, that said Grantor(s), for and in consideration in lawful money of the United States of America,
in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these premises
remise, release and forever QUITCLAIM, unto the said Grantee(s) and to its heirs and assigns all water
rights including but not limited to Water Right No. 37-02637 appurtenant to that certain lot piece or
parcel of land bounded and particularly described as follows, to wit:

Lot 4 of COVE CREEK RANCH SUBDIVISION, as shown on the official plat thereof, recorded as
lnstrument No. 360463, records of Blaine County, ldaho-

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reversions, remainder and rernainders, rents, issueslnd
profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, All and singular the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the
Grantee and to its heirs and assigns forever.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor(s) has executed this deed on the date set forth above.

$

Wilander
Tru stee

Blaine CountyTitle, lnc. Flle Number: 1922047
Quitclaim Deed Generic
Page 1 of 2

THE SONYAWILANDER TRUST, DATED
SEP BER 30, 1993, AS AMENDED

Sonya Wilander
Trustee

vrnrs l,nurdDER rRUSr, DArED

W'ts,ASAMENDED



State of ldaho
County of Blaine

Jfuday of Aprit, 2020, by Mats witander and soThis record was acknowledged before me on nya
Wilander as the ) of the Mats \Mland er Trust, dated September 30, 1993, as amended and the

Wilander September 30 1993, as amended,

(STAMP)

Pu I Faut
September 24,2A24

Blaine County Title, lnc. Filo Number: 1922047
Quitclaim Deed Generic
Page 2 of 2

DARYL FAUTH
(:DMMl55!3N NO. 22854

NOTARY PUBLIC
STAT€ OF IDAHO

MY C0MM1$Sroit tXPrR€5



A PLAT SHOWING
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CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP
Thie is lo certify thoi l, tho unde.slgned om ih€ opnd ih lee simple ot lhe folrori.g described pdreel of lood:

A porcel oa lond locoted wlthin S€clions 2a, J2 & J3, T.4N., R.19E., ts,M,, Blolno county, rdoho. mor6
po.ticulody desc.ibed os follo*si

s1l/4, S1/2 Sw1/1 s6ctjon 28; Nl/2 NEl//a Soclion Jzi N1l2 Soclion tJ;
14N,, R.19E.,8,M.. Bldine Co!nl, ldoho

ft. eosemenls hdicoled horeon ar6 not dddicotod 10 lh6 public, but ths right to lse soid 6osements ls
hereby roserved fo. lh6 public utllilies ond for ony olher os6s lndicotod hereon o.d no permon6^t st.uctur6s
ore io be erecied rithln ih6 lio6s ol soid eosoments, Prol6ciiv€ covenonis govor.ing this Subdivision oro
r6corded und€r Counly Reco.der lnstrum€nt No.

rl Is rh€ illenl of th. onne, ro h€,eby,ncude sadr@9 n 
'ik 

p'or

h/*n-

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION
l, Mlchoe! L. Broce, o duly licensed lond su.veFr i. th€ Stot€ or ldoho, do hereby cedily thot this

ploi ol Cove Creek Ronch Sobdiylsion ls o kuo ond a.clrole mop ol the lond surveyed undor my di.oct
superusion ond thot ir k in occordonce wlth the ldoho Staic Code .elo{i^g to prots o.d surveys.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

eos" r".nslc(ylror coaoer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
st^ft oF=lUZ.
couNTY oF-tAa:. J 

sg

on ihis /a doy or Qrl^J* 1s93, beforo me,
personolly oppeored Poge Jenne. known to me to be one of ihe
Limlted Porinership, ond the po{ner or on6 of the poilhe^ yho
toroqoihg instument. ond ocknovl6dged to me thot he ex6cut6d

this c6.tirrcole tlGt obov6 sritten.
o Noidry Publi. in ond for
podners in lhe podnership
subscrib€d 3oid podn€.ship

I hove he.elnto s€t my hond

COUNTY ENGINEER'S APPROVAL

Alllson. Generol Po.tner

I, Jim U Koonc€. Colnty Enqheer lor Bloine Coohlt rddho, hove checked the toregoing plot ond
compuiotions aor m€klng lhe som€ ood hGE determin€d lhot th€y .ohply wilh th6 loqs ol the stoto ot
rdoho rorofrne rhe,elo. 

/,. :;.,,.r"-it r

'!;u,ax\ '4tay'r' ;\. '/\q:_,ACKNOWLEDGEMENI
srArL or {/aLa*M->
coUNIY oF rfd, " \rr

o^ ,nt"a4$uoy ot_-/J,1442-$eJ, berore me, o Notory Pubric in ond ror sdd slote.
personolly appeored Robert Allieo/ Inowh to me to be one of the podncrs ln Ue po.tnershlp of Cove Creek
Limited Partnership, ond tho pa.tn6r or one ol the portners rho subscrib€d soid poilr€rship 

^ome 
to the

ioreqoinq instum€nl, ond ockhowl6dgod to mo thot h6 6rocut6d the so6e in sold portnership name,

APPROVAL OF BLAINE COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING

:4;:vwrl::.r;"" 
opprowd bv tho Broine counrv Pbiln*nd 7]ds,conmi33ron on this

74!-A Yezdrt
AM6iekd{or

lN WnESS WEREOF, I have her€u.to s6t my ho^d ond
this ceriificoto fnst obove writt6n,

tho doy ond y6or in

APPROVAL OF BLAINE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
- fte loreqoloq Dlot *os operov.d by tho Slohc Cou^ty Boord ol Commblo.ers on thb

-lLaav "r 
" D?-i- . tgitt

AcKNowLEDGEMENT
s1 411 9; -21nt . t
couNn oF-jaz1;--\ss

On thi3 /, doy ot'/7,'u& lggJ, belo.e m6, o NotoryPublic in ond tor 6oid stot€,
pe.sonally oppeored ftomos o.ougos kno{n io m6 to be one of the portners ln lhe po.lno.shlp of Cove C.eok
Limited Portner6hip, ond tho padn6r or ono oa the porth€rs who subs.rib6d 3oid portncrship nome to the
toregolng instrument. ond ocknowledged {o me thot he 6xocuted the some h soid podnershlp nome.

COUNTY IREASURER'S APPROVAL
h6 loxca on lh6 foregohg porcel of lond hgle bee^ poid to lhls d.t€ ond this ptot ot Cov€ Creek Rd^ch

sLbdivirion is he.eby opprovod \htsJfuldo, of /? 2 ?{{, , 1991.

tL^ tl .z ttvuwztr,-.'
oiotn" counLr rieosu.o.

COUNTY RECORDER,S CERTIFICATE
s]m 

YoFolDAlllNF I * 360 {63
his_ls lo cerilly tlpt th6 roregorng pldl so3 iled ln th. ollic€ ol th€ Recorder ol Eloine County tdoho

on lhis-a: doy or 1\a..- - I99J, ol -Zf:--Lv.. ond auly retorded.ln P,ot Book 

- 

, o, ooqe

.;#.

lN WNESS BEREOF, I hov6 hereunio set my hond
this certiticote,rst obove rritten,

'/A4 ,/'/rt

tNc.



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Southern Region . 650 ADDISON AVE W STE 500 . TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax: (208)736-3037 . Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

April27,2020

TOD EMERSON
28923 VILLAGE TRAIL CT
MAGNOLTA TX77355-3114

JENNIFER EMERSON
28923 VILLAGE TRAIL CT
MAGNOLTA TX77355-3114

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 37-2637

Dear Water Right Holder(s)

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you. You will notice that James Speck,
attorney, is listed as a contact for the water right. He can be removed when the Department receives
written authorization from either you or Mr. Speck.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 736-3033

Sincerely,

I'aL clrt eLL e tzt ch vw a w

Michelle Richman
Engineer

Enclosure(s)

c:
James P Speck, Speck & Aanestad PC
Blaine County Title (#1922047)
Water District 37
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360 Sun Valley Road ncpr 6IFSATERRESoUR0ES
PO Box 3176 -'' 's6wnenru REGIoN

Ketchum, lD 83340
Phone: (208) 726-0700 Fax: (208) 726-8406

BI.AINECOI.INTYTITIE

Date: April 10,2020 Escrow Number: 1922047

ldaho Department of Water Resources
650 Addison Ave W Ste 500
Twin Falls, lD 83301-5858

RE: Wilander/Emerson

Dear To Whom it May Concern

With regards to the above described real estate transaction, please find enclosed the following

tl Title Commitment
tr Closing Statement
tr Deed ofTrust
tr Note
tr Warranty Deed
V Quitclaim Deed
tr Escrow lnstructions
tr Tax Notice
tr lnsurance Binder
tr Lender's Documents
tr Lot Book Report
tr Lien Affidavit
V Other: Water Right Transfer of Ownership form and plat map
V Check in the Amount of: $25.00

Representing: Water right transfer fee

lf you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank You

e, lnc.

tnce


